

**Sessions Case No. 22 of 2017(POCSO)**

**Order dated 19.06.2017**

Accused Mical Thapa @ Teka on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence advocate for the accused persons files A.I. Bail extension petition.

Petition of A.I bail is extended till next date ie 07-08-2017.

Ld. PP-in charge is present.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 07-08-2017 for appearance, confirmation of bail and ER of W/A.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri