

Sessions Case No 22 of 2017 (POCSO)

11.01.2019:

Both accused persons namely Maical Thapa and Ajay Oraon on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for Michel Thapa files A.I. bail extension petition.

Petition is considered and allowed and extended till next date.

Ld. Additional PP is present.

No PW is present.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To.13.03.2019 for evidence of CSW 1& 7.

Issue summons upon PW 1 & 7.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri