

**SC 22 of 2017 Pocso**  
**CNR No. WBJP090000412017**

**Order No.**    **Dated 08.04.2026**

Both the accused are present physically on call.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Ld. Defence is present.

One witness Naresh Kumar Munda is present. He is examined and cross-examined in full as PW8.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 27.04.2026 for evidence of VG.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri