

SC 22 of 2017 Pocso

CNR No. WBJP090000412017

Order No. Dated 13.05.2026

Accused Ajoy Oraon is present with his Ld. Advocate whereas Accused Maical Thapa is absent by petition.

Date is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is absent due to result of W.B. Assembly election declared on 04.05.2026.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 05.06.2026 for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri